record in the Recorder’s Office in and for Lancaster County, Pennsylvania in Subdivision Plan Book J-2, Page 
28, said tract being bounded and described as follows:  

CONTAINING on the North side of Orange Street at fifty (50) feet and extending Northwestwardly in 
that width one hundred thirty-six (136) feet to Sand Alley.  

BOUNDED on the North by Sand Alley; on the East by property now or late of L. L. Hassinger; on the 
South by Orange Street; and on the West by property now or late of Milton Heilman.  

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cathy D.